

**NEW GRID CONNECTED SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC POWER PROJECTS – 500 MW CAPACITY UNDER PHASE-III**

**RfP No. E- Tender No. PEDDA/ET/15-16/SP/1103**

**AMENDMENT NO. 1, Dated :24.7.2015**

Sr. No.	RfP Clause No and page no.	Existing Clause	Amended clause
1	Clause no. 3.6 (c) Note : (i) Page no. 39	Whether or not financial resources of Affiliate(s)/Group/Parents are relied upon to achieve the required Net Worth, the required 20% net worth has to be infused in the project company before signing of IA and balance 80% at the time of financial closure.	Whether or not financial resources of Affiliate(s)/Group/Parents are relied upon to achieve the required Net Worth of <b>Rs. 1.2 crore/MW</b> , the required 20% net worth has to be infused in the project company before signing of IA and balance 80% at the time of financial closure.
2	Clause no. 3.21 Page No, 56	, “No change in the shareholding of the Bidding Company or Bidding Consortium developing the Project shall be permitted from the date of response to the RfP till one year after commissioning of the project. However, in case the Project is being developed by a listed company, this condition will not be applicable	It may please read as , No change in the <b>controlling</b> shareholding of the Bidding Company or Bidding Consortium developing the Project shall be permitted from the date of response to the RfP till one year after commissioning of the project. However, in case the Project is being developed by a listed company, this condition will not be applicable.